

RSA No. 10 of 2016

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

07.06.2017

As per office report dated 28.04.2017, notice issued to the respondent No. 4 could not be served on the ground that the respondent No. 4 was found to have expired. It is open to the learned counsel appearing for the appellant to take appropriate steps in the matter.

List it on 07.07.2017.

JUDGE

*Dhakeshori*

