

RSA No. 10 of 2016

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

21.8.2017

Shri Th. Mahira, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the person who is alleged to have died as per the postal report is still alive.

List the matter on 8/9/2017 (Friday) for passing appropriate order.

JUDGE

Victoria