

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors.

..... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

31.07.2019

Both the parties have given particular date for final hearing on
29.08.2019.

Both the parties are directed to advance their arguments on that
day without fail.

Post the matter on 29.08.2019.

JUDGE

Lynda

