

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.10 of 2016

H(o) I bechaobi Devi & 12 Ors.

.... Petitioners

- Versus -

H(N) Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

29.08.2019

Post the matter on 19.09.2019.

JUDGE

John kom