

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 ors.

....*Appellants*

- Versus -

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

05.04.2021

At the request of Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 20.04.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet