

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA NO. 10 OF 2016

H. O. Ibechaobi Devi; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

H. N. Ranibala Devi; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

08.09.2021

This matter requires a physical hearing.

Post on 22nd November, 2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp
to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bidya