

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR**  
**AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 10 of 2016**

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 ors.

....*Appellants*

- Versus -

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

22.11.2021

Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the appellants, states that this matter requires physical hearing.

Post on 03.02.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*