

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 10 of 2016**

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors.

**...Appellants**

**- Versus -**

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**09-05-2022**

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel, appears for the appellants, and seeks time to advance arguments on the substantial questions of law that would arise for consideration in this second appeal.

Post on 25-05-2022.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**