

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.11.2022

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 29.11.2022.

JUDGE

joshua