

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 10 of 2016**

H (O) Ibechaobi Devi & ors.

*... Appellants*

Vs.

H (N) Ranibala Devi & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**30-01-2023**

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 for taking up this matter after two weeks on the ground that the conducting counsel has some personal difficulty.

Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel appearing for the appellants has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22-02-2023.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*