

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No.10 of 2016**

H O IBECHAObI DEVI AND 12 ORS

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

H N RANIBALA DEVI AND 5 ORS

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**22.02.2023**

On joint request, fix on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**JUDGE**