

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H. O. Ibechaobi Devi & 12 ors.

....Appellants

- Versus -

H. N. Ranibala Devi & 5 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

30.05.2023

[1] Due to paucity of time on account of the curfew imposed by the State Government, the matter is adjourned to 09.06.2023.

[2] Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet