

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H. O. Ibechaobi Devi & 12 ors.

....Appellants

- Versus -

H. N. Ranibala Devi & 5 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLEMR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

09.06.2023

[1] Present Mr. Bijoykumar, learned counsel for the appellants and
Mr. Roshnikumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

[2] On joint request, list on 3rd July, 2023.

JUDGE

Larson