

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 10 of 2016**

H (O) Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Others

*....Appellant/s*

- Versus -

H (N) Ranibala Devi & 5 Others

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**23.08.2023**

[1] Present Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

[3] List on 01<sup>st</sup> September, 2023.

**JUDGE**

*- Larson*