

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H O IBECHAObI DEVI AND 12 ORS

....Appellant/s

- Versus -

H N RANIBALA DEVI AND 5 ORS

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

01.09.2023

[1] Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned Sr. Advocate and Executive Member, High Court Bar Association, Manipur, submits that Bar is having an emergency meeting today and prays for adjourning the cases listed for today on another date except for motion matters. Interim orders, if any, may also be extended till the next date.

[2] In the circumstances, list this case on 20.09.2023.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE