

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

HN Ranibala Devi

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

05.10.2023

[1] Post this matter for final hearing on 22.11.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom