

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

H N Ranibala Devi & 3 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

24.11.2023

Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel appears for the appellants.

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

List the matter on 30.11.2023.

JUDGE

Lucy