

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus-

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

30.07.2024.

[1] Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for respondent No.6 submits that he has received paper book from the Registry. However, Mr. B. Roshnikumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 submits that he has not received the paper book and prays that the matter may be taken up on some other day and both the counsel for the respondents undertake to inform the learned counsel for the appellants.

[2] List this case on 20.08.2024.

[3] Registry is directed to prepare additional copy as per number of the parties.

JUDGE

John Kom