

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 10 of 2016**

H O Ibechaobai Devi & 12 Ors.

**...Appellants**

**- Versus -**

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**10-12-2024**

Mr. B. Roshnikumar, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter may be listed after vacation and he has already informed the learned counsel for the appellants.

List this case on 23-01-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*