

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H (O) Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors

Appellants

Vs.

H (N) Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

15.07.2025

Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel appeared for the appellants and Mr. S. Sachikumar, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Both the counsel appearing for the parties submitted that the matter is ripe for hearing and accordingly pray for fixing a short date for final hearing.

As prayed for list this case for final hearing on 05.08.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana