

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 10 of 2016**

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors

*...Appellant/s*

**Vrs.**

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors

*...Respondent/s*

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**25.09.2025**

When this matter is called up none appears for the appellants.

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel appeared for the respondent nos. 1, 2, & 3.

In the interest of justice no adverse order passed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 05.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*