

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 10 of 2016

H O Ibechaobi Devi & 12 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

-Versus-

H N Ranibala Devi & 5 Ors.

....*Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

19.05.2026

[1] Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he has already informed learned counsel for the appellant for taking adjournment due to his indisposition.

[2] In the circumstances, list this case on 09.06.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring